Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 07/11/2019 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Rectification of plumbing work in room no. 02, 103, 104, providing & fixing UPVC door shutters to W.C. & Bath, providing & fixing aluminium sliding windows/louver windows, providing & applying oil bound distemper to walls & ceilings of rooms and machine polishing to existing flooring of room no. 02, 03, 101, 102 & 103 in Building No. D3 under S.R Scheme at Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is **Rs. 2,90,223.00** (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Three only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from 31/10/2019 to 07/11/2019 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **07/11/2019** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/GM(Engg)/EE(City)/ \3 6 \0/2019, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 31 / 10 / 2019

Issued	to	•
***	+•	•

M/s.										
	_									
	,	• , ,	1 4		 /0	DDI	<u> </u>	 	4: -	

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

Name of work - S.R Scheme at Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai.

--- Rectification of plumbing work in room no. 02, 103, 104, providing & fixing UPVC door shutters to W.C. & Bath, providing & fixing aluminium sliding windows/louver windows, providing & applying oil bound distemper to walls & ceilings of rooms and machine polishing to existing flooring of room no. 02, 03, 101, 102 & 103 in Building No. D3.

	······································		: SCHEDULE 'B' :				
Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description —	Rate			_
No.			Description	In Figure	In Figure In words	Unit	Amount
	R2-CS-EW-3, Page 3 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018		Excavation for foundation, substructures, basements, tanks, sumps, walls, chambers, manholes, trenches, poles, pits & general building works in soft/ disintegrated rock, sand stone, stiff clay, gravel, cobblestone, hard laterite, water bound macadam, wet mix macadam, asphalt mix carpet of any type, pitching, soling, paths and hardcore, lime concrete, plain cement concrete, stone masonry and all types of brick/ block masonry below ground level, rock boulders, etc. for depths/ lifts upto 1.5M measured from the ground level, including dressing/ trimming the sides, leveling of bottoms, manual dewatering, removing rank vegetation, backfilling in layers not more than 200mm thickness, watering, consolidating, compacting to achieve not less then 97% Modified Proctor density conforming to relevant IS, stacking in measurable heaps for future use within owners space or disposing within an initial lead of 150m as directed, loading, unloading, leveling excluding shoring, strutting etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. Note: 1) The rate includes the handling/supporting the existing utilities such as cables, drains, pipes, water mains etc. 2) It also includes the royalty and other taxes if any	500.00	Rupees Five Hundred only.	Cu.Mt.	635.00
	Bd/V-8 (It.5, Pg.126, PWD DSR 2015-16)		Providing & fixing heavy type 12 mm dia. Screw down bib/stop tap of brass including socket, union nut, etc. complete.	418.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighteen	No.	3762.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Docarintian	Rate		11	A 4	
No.	<u></u>	. <u> </u>	Description	In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount	
	(It.50, Pg.99, PWD DSR 2015-16)		Providing and fixing in position extruded modular alluminium section two track Sliding Window mounted on rectangular frame of size 63 mm x 38mm x 2.00 mm thick (1.054 Kg/Rmt) made up of two track drain bottom section of size 61 mm x 45 mm x 1.3 mm thick (1.055 kg/Rmt) and top and sides sections of size 61 mm x 31 mm x 1.3 mm thick (0.659 kg./Rmt.) The shutter should be of bearing bottom of size 40 mm x 18 mm x 1.25 mm thick (0.417 Kg/Rmt) top member of size 40 mm x 18 mm x 1.20 mm thick (0.475 kg/Rmt) Interloking section size of 43 mm x 27 mm x 1.30 mm thick (0.558 kg/Rmt) and handle section of size 43 mm x 18 mm x 1.30 mm thick (0.424 kg./Rmt), selected quality 5.5 mm thick clear glass to be fixed in shutter with neoprene gasket with approved quality PVC rollers, necessary locks, handles, PVC lining and wooden encasement wherever necessary etc. complete without powder coating.		Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seven only.	•	65764.80	
4	(It.54, Pg.101, PWD DSR 15-16)		Providing and fixing aluminium louvered windows consisting of vertical arm Metre (40x12mm) with holders, lever and locking arrangement wasting at 0.91 Kg/M with 3mm thick sheet glass louvers etc complete. Spec: (As directed by Engineer in-charge)		Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six only.	Sq.mt.	6685.20	
	R2-CS-SL-12-a, Pg.101, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and Fixing MS Safety grill of weight weighing 10 to 15 kg / sqm for windows as per design including fabricating the grill using M.S. square / round bar, flats and angles including painting with one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved colour and brand etc complete as directed.		Rupees Two Thousand Twenty One only.	Sq.Mt.	10913.40	
	Bd/V-30, P-565 (It.23(a), Pg.131 PWD DSR 15-16)		Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware wash hand basin of 55cm x 40cm size including one cold water pillar tap, brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connection including bottle trap and polythylene waste water pipe upto the out side face of the wall, making good the damaged surface, testing etc. complete.		Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five only.	Nos	13035.00	
	It.No.58, Pg.220 of PWD DSR 2015-16	6.00	C.I. Grating 100 mm dia.	52.80	Rupees Fifty Two point Eighty only.	No.	316.80	

•

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Quantity Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words		
8	R2-CS-DD-71, Pg.187, MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	15.00	Removing existing door or windows with frame and shutters and making good etc. to the existing surface.	563.00	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Three only.	Nos.	8445.00
9	It.No.102, Pg.115 of PWD DSR 2015- 16		Providing and fixing UPVC Door of size 1.98 m X 0.91 m or of read size and colour along with all accessories like Hinges, Tower Bolts, Aldrop, Screw, Handel, tadi, etc. hollow section of size 150 mm x 31 mm x 1.2 mm UPVC profile with bordar of "U" hollow size section of size 35mm x 35mm x 2mm the corner will be joined with tough plastic of "L" angles at all corners with stainless steel screws etc. complete.		Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven only.		65826.00
	R2-CS-PL-05, Pg.34, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and applying 12 mm thick internal plaster in cement mortar 1:3 with neeru finish at all heights and locations in one coat for masonry (except stone masonry) and concrete surfaces including racking out joints, hacking of concrete surface, watering, finishing, curing, scaffolding etc. complete.		Rupees Three Hundred Sixty one only.	Sq.Mt.	9064.71
11	R2-CS-PN-26, Pg. 193, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and applying synthetic enamel paint or flat oil paint in any requiered shade in 3 coats over a primer coat as per manufacturers specifications including scrapping, cleaning the surface etc. Complete.		Rupees Two Hundred only.	Sq.mt.	6930.00
12	It.No.35, Pg.65 of PWD DSR 2015-16	109.86	Washing and cleaning any kind of tiled flooring, dado with washing powder and water.	13.85	Rupees Thirteen point Eighty Five only.	Sq.Mt.	1521.56
	R2-CS-RM-34, Pg. 168, MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	430.00	Removing white wash or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	11.00	Rupees Eleven only.	Sq.Mt.	4730.00

•

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.		Description	In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount	
	R2-CS-PN-2, Page 56 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018		Providing and applying first single coat of approved primer and two coats of dry distemper paint (water bound distemper) of an approved make and colour as per manufacturers specifications to any surface, at all height and locations as directed including scaffolding, cleaning and preparing surfaces for painting with broom, coir and sand paper if necessary or by any other approved means, etc. complete as directed by Engineer-incharge.		Rupees Ninety only.	Sq.Mt.	38700.00
	R2-SE-8-6, Pg. 21, (MCGM's SE Schedule 2018)		Constructing brick masonary inspection chamber rectangular 0.9 M x 0.6M and 0.6M deep - do - including M20,30 cm thick capc.c.Bedding & including SFRC extra heavy duty frame and cover complete as per description initem No.SE-8-5etc. all complete as specified and directed.		Rupees Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four only.		19654.00
	(Bd/V-35, P-570, It.No.28 (a), Pg.132) of PWD DSR 2015-16		Providing and fixing ISI 1729/2002 grade 100 mm dia.Cast Iron Soil Pipes With lugs including plug bend necessary fittings such as bends, tees, single junction, double junction, slotted vent, offsets on wall or into the ground including filling joints with cement mortar 1:2 proportion fixing on wall by means of galvanized M.S. bracket of 30 x 5 mrn plate and 8 mm square rod with G.1. clamp with washer as per design, drawing and as directed to keep pipe 50 mrn away from wall including necessary scaffolding and painting the exposed faces with one coat of red lead oil paint and two coats of gray oil paint including removing the existing pipe if necessary and conveying and stacking in PWD Chowky or as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.		Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five only.	Rmt.	8325.00
17	(Bd/V-38, P-572, It.No.36, Pg.135) of PWD DSR 2015-16		Providing and fixing 15 cm x 10 cm Salt Glazed Stoneware Gully Trap in cement concrete 1:4:8 outside the building including connecting to salt glazed stoneware pipe, brick masonry chamber with cast iron lid grating for the gully trap etc. complete as directed.		Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six only.		2256.00
18	As per wording of item (Rate Analysis).	104.50	Machine polishing to cement/marble mosaic tiled flooring or any other type of flooring flooring including cleaning, washing, etc. complete		Rupees Two Hundred Fifteen only.	Sq.Mt.	22467.50
19	(It.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015-16)	1.27	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.		Rupees Six Hundred Ninety only	Cu.Mt.	876.30

•

•

-

	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	R	ate	11	A 4
No.			In Figure In words	Unit	Amount		
1	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)		Rupees Ninety Five only.	O3 Copies each photo	950.00
						Total Rs.	290,858.27
	····					Say Rs.	290,858.00

(Rupees Two L	akhs Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty E	Eight only)
I/We hereby agree to quote	% Above/Below or At par with the estimated	cost put to the tender.
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)	
		J J
Signature of Contractor/s	Execut	tive Engineer (City)/SPPL